Form PTO-1595 (kev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-00

09-04-2003



102541301 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Alter - Californ	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
CAT & IN	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	NEC Corporation	Name: NEC Electronics Corporation	
		Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	Street Address: 1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:		
	X Assignment Merger		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kanagawa	
	Other	Country: Japan Zip: 211-8668	
	Execution Date: August 18, 2003	Additional name(s) & Yes x No	
	Execution Date. August 16, 2003	address(es) attached:	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
		5,591,966	
	Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes x No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Ronald P. Kananen RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
		Enclosed	
	Street Address:	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501	Authorized to be charged to credit card	
		(Form 2038 enc losed)	
		8. Deposit account number:	
	City: State: Zip: Washington DC 20036	18-0013	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature.	$\triangle A$	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copies a true copy of the original document.		
	Ronald P. Kananen, Reg. No. 24,104	August 28, 2003	
	Name of Person Signing	Mgnature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack	hents, and do cuments: 2	
09/02/2003 GTDW11	00000082 180013 5591966		
01 FC:8021			
AT LFIONST	40.00 BA		
,			
	\		

PATENT REEL: 014438 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned joint assignee NEC CORPORATION (assignment recorded at Reel 7581, Frame 0224 recorded July 14, 1995), does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto:

NEC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION 1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211-8668 JAPAN

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for the United States, and countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention relating to

PHOTOSENSOR PACKAGE WITH DEFINED LOCATIONS FOR LENS SUPPORTING LEAD

as set forth in issued U.S. Patent No. 5,591,966, issued January 7, 1997

and in and to said patent, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said United States Letters Patent

And, the undersigned warrants and covenants that it is a joint assignee of this patent and has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign its joint interests herein and that it has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

And, the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or a ssigns in o btaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters P atent of the United States for said invention.

NEC CORPORATION

Dated: August 18,2003

RECORDED: 08/28/2003

Sachio Matsubara Senior Manager

Planning Division

Intellectual Asset Operations Unit

PATENT REEL: 014438 FRAME: 0239